

# OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

March 26, 2010



POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD JOHN THERRIAULT ASSISTANT CLERK 100 W RANDOLPH ST, STE 11-500 CHICAGO, IL 60601 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

## Dear JOHN THERRIAULT ASSISTANT CLERK

Your rules Listed below met our codification standards and have been published in Volume 34, Issue 14 of the Illinois Register, dated 4/2/2010.

#### NOTICE OF CORRECTIONS

Standards for the Management of Used Oil Point of Contact: Nancy Miller	4927
Special Waste Classifications Point of Contact: Nancy Miller	4928
Nonhazardous Special Waste Hauling and the Uniform Program Point of Contact: Nancy Miller	4929
PROPOSED RULES  Definitions and General Provisions  35 Ill. Adm. Code 211  Point of Contact: Nancy Miller	4281
Organic Material Omission Standard and Limitations for the Chicago Area 35 Ill. Adm. Code 218 Point of Contact: Nancy Miller	4335
Organic Material Emission Standards and Limitations for the Metro East Area 35 Ill. Adm. Code 219 Point of Contact: Nancy Miller	4475

If you have any questions, you may contact the Administrative Code Division at (217) 782 - 7017.



#### ILLINOIS REGISTER

## POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

## NOTICE OF CORRECTION TO NOTICE ONLY

- 1) Heading of the Part: Special Waste Classifications
- 2) <u>Code Citation:</u> 35 Ill. Adm. Code 808
- 3) The Notice of Adopted Rules Amendments being corrected appeared at 34 Ill. Reg. 3310. dated March 12, 2010.
- 4) The information being corrected is as follows:
  - 14) Are there any amendments pending on this Part? Yes

In the Matter of: Proposed Amendments to the Board's Special Waste Regulations Concerning Used Oil, 35 Ill. Adm. Code 739, 808, 809, R06-20 B

Section Numbers: Proposed Action: Illinois Register Citation:

808.110 Amend 34 Ill. Reg. 1267; January 22, 2010



## ILLINOIS REGISTER

#### POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

## NOTICE OF CORRECTION TO NOTICE ONLY

- 1) <u>Heading of the Part:</u> Nonhazardous Special Waste Hauling and the Uniform Program
- 2) <u>Code Citation:</u> 35 Ill. Adm. Code 809
- 3) The Notice of Adopted Rules Amendments being corrected appeared at 34 Ill. Reg. 3317, dated March 12, 2010.
- 4) The information being corrected is as follows:
  - 14) Are there any amendments pending on this Part? Yes

In the Matter of: Proposed Amendments to the Board's Special Waste Regulations Concerning Used Oil, 35 Ill. Adm. Code 739, 808, 809, R06-20 B

Section Numbers: <u>Proposed Action</u>: <u>Illinois Register Citation</u>:

809.103 Amend 34 Ill. Reg. 1275; January 22, 2010

MAR 1 7 2010 SOS-CODE DIV.



## **ILLINOIS REGISTER**

#### POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

#### NOTICE OF CORRECTION TO NOTICE ONLY

- 1) Heading of the Part: Standards for the Management of Used Oil
- 2) <u>Code Citation:</u> 35 Ill. Adm. Code 739
- 3) The Notice of Adopted Rules Amendments being corrected appeared at 34 Ill. Reg. 3296, dated March 12, 2010.
- 4) The information being corrected is as follows:
  - 14) Are there any amendments pending on this Part? Yes

In the Matter of: Proposed Amendments to the Board's Special Waste Regulations Concerning Used Oil, 35 Ill. Adm. Code 739, 808, 809, R06-20 B

Section Numbers: Proposed Action: *Illinois Register* Citation:

739.100 Amend 34 Ill. Reg. 1257, January 22, 2010